
2016 USFS Final Report of Suppression, Eradication and Slow the Spread Projects

Gypsy Moth Suppression

Site Name by Ownership State Btk Dimilin
Tebufen-

ozide Gypchek
Mating 

Disruption
Total Acres 

Treated*

COOPERATIVE

MARYLAND

NEW JERSEY DEPT OF AGRICULTURE

NEW JERSEY FOREST SERVICE

OHIO

PENNSYLVANIA

WEST VIRGINIA

WISCONSIN

Subtotal for COOPERATIVE

DEPTARTMENT OF DEFENSE

RAYSTOWN LAKE

Subtotal for DEPTARTMENT OF DEFENSE

US FISH & WILDLIFE SERVICE

BLACKWATER NATIONAL WILDLIFE REFUGE

Subtotal for US FISH & WILDLIFE SERVICE

MD

NJ

NJ

OH

PA

WV

WI

PA

MD

1,002

17,473

1,112

81

80,437

1,460

102

101,667

6,149

6,149

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

49,312

10,696

0

60,008

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

500

500

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

1,002

17,473

1,112

81

129,749

12,156

102

161,675

6,149

6,149

500

500

Total for Gypsy Moth Suppression 107,816 0 60,008 500 0 168,324

Gypsy Moth Eradication

Tebufen- Mating Total Acres 
Site Name by Ownership State Btk Dimilin ozide Gypchek Disruption Treated*

APHIS - NOT USFS FUNDED

CAPITOL HILL, SEATTLE WA 130 0 0 0 0 130

OHIO OH 102 0 0 0 0 102

Subtotal for APHIS - NOT USFS FUNDED 232 0 0 0 0 232

COOPERATIVE

NORTH CAROLINA NC 1,955 0 0 1,478 0 3,433

Subtotal for COOPERATIVE 1,955 0 0 1,478 0 3,433

Total for Gypsy Moth Eradication 2,187 0 0 1,478 0 3,665

Asian Gypsy Moth Eradication

Tebufen- Mating Total Acres 
Site Name by Ownership State Btk Dimilin ozide Gypchek Disruption Treated*

APHIS - NOT USFS FUNDED

GIG HARBOR WA 601 0 0 0 0 601

KENT WA 640 0 0 0 0 640

LACEY WA 640 0 0 0 0 640

NISQUALLY WA 640 0 0 0 0 640

PORTLAND OR 6,969 0 0 0 0 6,969

TACOMA WA 6,980 0 0 0 0 6,980

VANCOUVER WA 549 0 0 0 0 549

Subtotal for APHIS - NOT USFS FUNDED 17,019 0 0 0 0 17,019

Total for Asian Gypsy Moth Eradication 17,019 0 0 0 0 17,019
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Gypsy Moth Slow the Spread

Site Name by Ownership State Btk Dimilin
Tebufen-

ozide Gypchek
Mating 

Disruption
Total Acres 

Treated*

COOPERATIVE

ILLINOIS

INDIANA

IOWA

MINNESOTA

NORTH CAROLINA

OHIO

VIRGINIA

WISCONSIN

Subtotal for COOPERATIVE

NATIONAL PARK SERVICE

BLUE RIDGE PARKWAY

BLUE RIDGE PARKWAY

Subtotal for NATIONAL PARK SERVICE

TRIBAL

LAC COURTE OREILLES

Subtotal for TRIBAL

USFS ADMINISTERED

JEFFERSON NF

WAYNE NF

Subtotal for USFS ADMINISTERED

IL

IN

IA

MN

NC

OH

VA

WI

VA

NC

WI

VA

OH

0

1,089

0

1,135

2,910

1,816

0

16,577

23,527

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

17

0

0

17

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

315

0

0

315

0

0

0

0

0

0

705

705

31,949

4,573

10,200

4,895

20,549

121,590

21,966

174,283

390,005

6,549

2,232

8,781

1,559

1,559

8,735

18,550

27,285

31,949

5,662

10,200

6,030

23,459

123,738

21,966

190,860

413,864

6,549

2,232

8,781

1,559

1,559

8,735

19,255

27,990

Total for Gypsy Moth Slow the Spread 23,527 0 17 1,020 427,630 452,194

*Totals do not include multiple applications.  Based on NPST-2015 database for proposed and daily treatments reported.

Prepared by Lisa Mahal, U.S. Forest Service, Northeastern Area State and Private Forestry

Information Last Updated:  3/17/2017 10:38:11 PM

All Projects (Suppression, Eradication, Slow the Spread)
Total Acres 

Treated*Btk Dimilin Gypchek
Mating 

Disruption
Tebufen-

ozideSite Name by Ownership
GYPSY MOTH SUPPRESSION 168,324107,816 0 500 060,008

GYPSY MOTH ERADICATION 3,6652,187 0 1,478 00

ASIAN GYPSY MOTH ERADICATION 17,01917,019 0 0 00

GYPSY MOTH SLOW THE SPREAD 452,19423,527 0 1,020 427,63017

Total All Projects 641,202150,549 0 2,998 427,63060,025
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